Morris R. Antweil - Bear No. 1, Eddy County, New Mexico

Following is a summary of slope tests raken with the best instruments available on the
above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

Angle Accumulative

Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
160 1/4 .70 .70
367 1/4 .91 1.61
600 3/4 3.05 4,66
890 1;2 2.52 RECEIVED -5 g
1,200 1/4 1.36 8. 54
1,366 L-1/4 3.62 JANS1 1975 12.16
1,480 2-1/4 4.48 16. 64
1,520 2 1.40 a.c.C. 18.04
1,540 1-3/4 .61 ARTESIA, OFFICE 18. 65
1,570 1-3/4 .92. 19.57
1,760 3/4 2.49 22.06
1,880 3/4 1.57 23.63
2,048 3/4 2.20 25.83
2, 280 3/4 3. 04 28. 87
2, 448 1/4 .74 29.61
2,590 1/2 1.23 30. 84
2,750 g 1/2 1.39 32,23
2,910 1/2 1.39 33.62
3,055 1/2 1.26 34,88
3,300 1/4 1.08 35.96
3,510 1/4 .92 36. 88
3,830 1/4 1.41 38.29
4,205 1/2 3.26 41.55
4,575 1/2 3.22 44.77
4,980 1 7.09 51.86
5,375 1/2 3.44 55.30
5,700 1/2 2.83 58.13
6, 200 1 8.75 66. 88
6,347 3/4 1.93 68. 81
6,658 3/4 4.07 72.88
7,030 1 6.51 79.39
7, 400 1/2 3.22 82.61
7,900 1/4 2.20 84.81
8,355 1-1/4 9.92 94.73
8, 850 1-1/4 10.79 105.52
9,349 1-1/4 10. 88 116. 40
9,844 1-1/2 12.97 129.37
10, 030 1 3.26 132.63
10,814 1 13,72 146.35
10,998 1 3.22 149.57
11, 480 1-3/4 14.70 164.27
11,750 2 0.42 173.69
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally
appeared T. C. CARLTON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument.
Given under my hand and seal of office this the 27th daygyvemb?r, 1974.
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Lynna Jo Edwafds
Notary Public in an d for Ector County,
Texas




